Poppetvalves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.11-3143E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 12
2/2- or 3/2-way construction A EXd  2 06 - - #
3/4-way construction A EXd 3 4 06 - - #
International connection standard ISO
Explosion protection version

EC-type examination certifi cate:
PTB 07 ATEX 1023
TYPE CODE
II 2 G Ex d II C
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
NG6
ISO 4401-03
INSTALLATION
Tightening torque of the coil fi xing nut MD = 15
Nm. For stack assembly please observe the
remarks in the operating instructions.
DESIGNATION
Execution L9:
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Ta = -25...40 °C
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65 T80°C
II 2 G Ex d IIC T4 Ta = -25...90 °C
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65 T130 °C
Execution L15:
II 2 G Ex d IIC T4 Ta = -25...70 °C
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65 T130°C
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
Verschmutzungsgrad (Required fi ltration grade ß10…16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Admissible fl uid temp. Execution L9:
 -20…+40 °C (operation as T1…T6 / T80 °C)
 -20…+70 °C (operation as T1… T4 / T130 °C)
 Execution L15:
 -20…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4 / T130 °C)
Working pressure pmax  = 350 bar
Max. volume fl ow Qmax = 40 l/min, see characteristics
In case of the execution L15 for ambient
temperatures of up to 70 °C the charac-
teristic performance values were establis-
hed at an ambient temperature of 50 °C.
Poppetvalves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.11-3143E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 12
SYMBOLS
�